POSCO and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements, Continued

As of December 31, 2016, 2017 and 2018

recognized as an expense immediately, unless those costs are explicitly chargeable to the customer regardless of
whether the contract is obtained. Such costs have been previously capitalized if it is probable the related contracts will
be entered into. This change in relevant accounting policy resulted in decrease in cost of sales, increases in revenue,
selling and administrative expenses and finance costs, decreases in contract assets, other current assets and contract
liabilities and increase in provisions as of and for the year ended December 31, 2018.

5) Impact of changes in accounting policies
The effects of adoption of IFRS No. 15 to the Company�s consolidated statements of financial position and
consolidated statements of comprehensive income as of and for the year ended December 31, 2018 are as follows.
There is no material impact on the Company�s consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31,
2018.

As reported
Adjustments of

IFRS No. 15
Amounts without

IFRS No. 15
(in millions of Won)

Consolidated financial statements of financial
position
Current assets ￦ 34,151,972 193,400 34,345,372
Trade accounts and notes receivable 9,130,204 86,293 9,216,497
Inventories 12,153,303 6,584 12,159,887
Other current assets 684,464 100,523 784,987
Non-current assets 44,625,019 (41,589) 44,583,430
Deferred tax assets 1,408,787 (41,589) 1,367,198
Current liabilities 19,430,577 21,605 19,452,182
Others payables 1,720,097 17,809 1,737,906
Current income tax liabilities 948,166 (640) 947,526
Provisions 298,453 (28,748) 269,705
Other current liabilities 2,090,307 33,184 2,123,491
Retained earnings 44,160,659 68,182 44,228,841
Non-controlling interests 3,347,257 62,024 3,409,281
Consolidated statements of comprehensive income
Revenue ￦ 65,154,636 135 65,154,771

Edgar Filing: FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LTD/ CAN - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 175

Cost of sales (57,129,060) 1,206,973 (55,922,087)
Selling and administrative expenses (2,429,781) (1,204,764) (3,634,545)
Finance costs (2,244,416) 178 (2,244,238)
Profit before income taxes 3,616,016 2,522 3,618,538
Income tax expense (1,683,630) (2,198) (1,685,828)
Profit 1,932,386 324 1,932,710

(b) IFRS No. 9 �Financial Instruments�
IFRS No. 9 �Financial Instruments� regulates requirements for measurement and recognition of certain contracts in
relation to trading financial assets and liabilities or nonfinancial items. It replaced existing guidance in IAS No. 39
�Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement�.

The Company applied retrospectively the standard with exemptions where an entity is not required to restate the
comparative information for prior periods in relation to classification and measurement (including impairment)
changes. The Company recognized the cumulative effect resulting from initial application of IFRS No. 9 as reserves,